

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

Meeting Agenda

JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

ALD. ASHANTI HAMILTON, CHAIR
Ald. Terry Witkowski, Vice-Chair
Ald. Joe Davis, Sr., Ald. Robert Puente, and Ald. Robert
Donovan
Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366
Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, Richard Withers, 286-8532,

Monday, June 24, 2013

1:30 PM

rwithe@milwaukee.gov

Room 301-B, 3rd Fl., City Hall

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session at 1:30 P.M. on Monday, June 24, 2013 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved and then will go into open session for the regular agenda.

1.	<u>121268</u>	Appointment of Marquette Baylor to the Equal Rights Commission by the Mayor. (2nd Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
2.	<u>130280</u>	Reappointment of Stephanie Findley to the Board of Election Commissioners by the Mayor. (6th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
3.	<u>130279</u>	Reappointment of David Redemann to the Board of Election Commissioners by the Mayor. (10th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
4.	<u>130278</u>	Reappointment of Robert Shelledy to the Ethics Board by the Mayor. (10th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
5.	<u>130277</u>	Reappointment of Annie Wacker to the Ethics Board by the Mayor. (9th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
6.	<u>120010</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Abdullah Shabazz for personal injuries. Sponsors: THE CHAIR \$150,000.00
7.	130219	Resolution relating to an appeal from Dwight Kuykendall for property damage. (10th Aldermanic District)

		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
		\$500.00
8.	<u>130202</u>	Resolution relating to an appeal from Ricky Clark for property damage. (6th Aldermanic District)
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		\$1,160.03
9.	<u>121714</u>	Resolution relating to an appeal from Marion Kaiser and Joseph Capol concerning the confiscation of dogs. (14th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
10.	<u>130203</u>	Resolution relating to an appeal from Jerry Smith for property damage. (7th Aldermanic District) Sponsors: THE CHAIR
		\$1,500.00
11.	<u>130201</u>	Resolution relating to an appeal from Randy Parlee, agent for Great West Casualty Company, for property damage.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
		\$7,530.17
12.	<u>130209</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Laura Biesterveld for property damage. (10th Aldermanic District)
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		\$12,865.00
13.	<u>130266</u>	Resolution relative to legislative bills.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		State Budget Update

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.